66

166

A Resolution to amend Resolution 1976-10, Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System, adopted January, 1976.

WHEREAS, the rural road known as the Courtwright Road was approved as a fourth classification gravel road, on January 12,1984 by the Weakley County Road Board; and

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Road Board recommends the addition of this road to the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular January 16, 1984 meeting, the Courtwright Road is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

Pursuant to the rules of the Weakley County Quarterly Court the foregoing Resolution is sponsored by the following County Commissioners:

APPROVED:

APPROVED:

Motion made by <u>Comm. Ronnie Bates</u> / that the foregoing resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by <u>Comm. Lewis Garner</u> Passed and approved the <u>16</u> <u>w</u> day of January, 1984.

Roll call vote, same carried.

ATTESTED Faye Butts

County Court Clerk

APPROVED

°C. Brundige

County Executive